Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District
Board of Commissioners Meeting
Agenda ltem Summary

Meeting Date: Agenda ltem Number: M-1
February 4, 2025

Action Required:
Yes

Department: Sponsor:
Capital Projects Steve Suggs
Subject:

KLWTD Grinder Lateral Kit Upgrades Project Final Balancing CO#2
Summary of Discussion:

This is a final balancing change order to balance out the quantities for the project due
credit owed by removing concrete collars and cost of adding (5) additional valve kits.
See attached CO#2 and backup SOV.

Reviewed / Approved Financial Impact Attachments
Operations: $ (13’124_21) 1. Change Order 2

2. Revised SOV
Administration:

Income
Finance: Funding Source:
District Counsel: District
District Clerk: Budgeted:

No

Engineering:

Approved By: M pate: £~ 30-25

General Manader r

43




SECTION 00950

CHANGE ORDER FORM

CONTRACTOR (“Contractor’): CHANGE ORDER No. 2

Page Excavating, INC PROJECT TITLE: KLWTD Grinder Pump Lateral Kit
Upgrades

PROJECT No. 03105.078:183

OWNER: Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District ENGINEER': Weiler Engineering Corp/An Apex Co.
(“Owner” or “District”) 6805 Overseas Hwy
Marathon, Florida 33050

DATE OF ISSUE: February 4t 2025 EFFECTIVE DATE: February 4, 2025 contingent upon
approval by the District’s Board of Commissioners.
Contractor shall commence work only after receipt of
notification to proceed by the District's Contract Manager.

Description of Work to be Performed: The Contractor is hereby authorized and directed to perform the
following Work, generally described as: No work is included for the Contractor in this change order as
this is a balancing change order to close out the Contract or Deduct the cost, of certain equipment and
materials from the Contractor’s scope of work. This is done solely to close out the Contract.

Reason for Change: To balance out the contract quantities in order to close out the Contract.
Work to be Performed is more specifically described as: N/A
Attachments: Updated SOV.

Total Proposed Increase (decrease) in Contract Price and Contract Time for this Change Order

Increase (decrease) in Contract Price: Increase (decrease) in Contract Time (Calendar days):
($13,124.21) 30 Days
Acknowledgments:

The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to and governed by all provisions of the original
Agreement and RFP. Itis expressly understood and agreed that the approval of this Change Order shall have no effect on
the original Agreement, including all GENERAL CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, and STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS, other than matters expressly provided herein.

This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the adjustment of the Contract Price and
Contract Time as a result of increases or decreases in cost and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the
change. Acceptance of this Change Order constitutes an agreement between OWNER and CONTRACTOR that the
Change Order represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that CONTRACTOR shall waive all rights to file a
Contract Claim or claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this Change Order shall constitute
CONTRACTOR's complete acceptance and satisfaction that it is entitled to no more costs or time (direct, indirect, impact,
etc.) pursuant to this Change Order. Owner may require consent of the Contractor's surety, if any, to the terms of this
Change Order.

Original Contract Price: $346,065.33 Original Contract Time: 180 Days
(calendar days or dates)

SUMMARY OF PRIOR CHANGE ORDERS

Change in Change in Contract

c-0 Description of Change Coniiact Price Time

No.

44




1 Owner Direct Purchase of Stainless-Steel Lateral Kits $(78,918.02) 0 Days
2 $ Days
3 $ Days
4 $ Days
5 $ Days
6 $ Days
TOTAL OF ALL PRIOR CHANGES $(78,918.02) 30 Days

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME $267,147.31 180 Days

(Adjusted by Prior Change Orders BUT

before adjusting for this Change Order)

NEW CONTRACT PRICE AND TIME $254,023.10 210 Days

(Adjusted by Prior Change Orders AND this Change Order)

Original Contract Substantial Completion Date: New Contract Substantial Completion Date:

01/08/2025 02/07/2025

Contractor: Page Excavating, INC

By (Signature)

Mark Page, President
(Printed Name and Title of Officer)

Owner.__Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District

By (Signature)

Peter Rosasco, General Manager

(Printed Name and Title of Officer)

(Date) (Date)
ATTEST: ATTEST:

(Secretary) District Clerk

(Corporate Seal) (Seal)

45




B Ad

1eq Ag

uonerod.ao) Sutiaaurduy Ja[19M YL, *YAANIONI

D09 9LEEULSS 10141810 INFN1LVIHL 431LVMILSVM OOdVT ATGX - H4INMO
s1y3 ul umoys sanraubnb ayy farjaq pup abpajmouy 41ay3 fo 15aq 2y 03 30Y) SaIDIS paubisiapun ay],

*HANMO A9 A3A0HddY

*INHIWALV.LS SYHINIONH
:a)eq :Ag
00 00 TR 3131dINOD IOVINIONId ‘2L
‘anp Mou S| ulaIay umoys juswAed JusLnd Jey} pue ‘JeumQ 9y} Wolj paniedal sjuswAed
0008 e (oBeurE}oy SOpNIOUI) HSINI4 OL IONVIVE LI pue penss| a1am JuswAed Jo} sajeoyia) snoinaid YoIym 10oj SIOAN 10} 1030B1U0D ayl]
Aq pied usaq aABY SJUNOWE |[e ey} ‘SJUBWND0( JOBHUOD BU} UM 0UEPIODDE Ul paja|dwod
usaq sey juswAed 1o} uopeolddy siy} Aq paIanod YIOA 8y Jaljaq pue uolewIoul
............................................................................. 3Na INTFWAYC LNIHEND0L iaBbaWaLby S JomER LIS B} 15550 Lo {64} el s Ao EINIES PuUBiieptn U

....................................................... T —
“( 23NIT- 9 3NI) 3DVNIVLIY SS371a3N¥VI TVLIOL '8 (e2zv0'ee) siepIQ sbuey) Aq sbueyg jeN|
(€2'210'26) 000 STVLOL

......................................................................................... (%0) - IOVNIV.LIY "2

.......................................... STVIYILVYIN AIHOLS + 3LITdINOD XYOM TV.LIOL 9
................................... (371NA3HOS IHOVLLY IHL ¥3d) STVINILVIN QIFHOLS 'S
....................................................................... 31Va OL Q313 1dINOD TVLOL ¥

............................................................... (#+i, 8019) 2IVA OLWAS IOVIINGS S 55 iippienal 365
[€2ev0zess ¥3QH0 IONVHO AS IONVHO 13N T (z0'816'82) Sy [e181e7 SS da0| 10D
B INNOWY 1OVHINOD TYNIORIO '} SNOILONG3A] SNOILIAAY] uoduosaq HIENNN

panoidde si1ap1Q abuey)
payoeje aie S}9ayS UOHENURUOD 'JOBIJUOD BU} UM UOROBUUOD Ul ‘MOJS] UMOYS Sk ‘JuswiAed Joj apew si uopedlddy AYVININNS ¥3AJ0 IONVHID
veInr-zh 31va LYv1S
___ON_ X s3A 31INd3IHOS NO ANJWAVd ¥Od NOILLVIITddV S.HOLIVHLINOD
LEOEE 14 ‘0Bue Aoy
LET-0T# ABMUSIH Se3S13A0 50088
vzt d3300Y4d OL 3D1LON uopesodio) SuaauiBus 4|19 aYL :¥IINIONT D71 8uienedx3 a8ed  NOYA
¥202°T Aint Q¥VMY 40 3DILON
ST-UBl-TE ‘0L QLM HINMO
Sz-uer-T :00IY3d NOILYDINddY LEOEE 14 ‘0BieT Aoy
ST-94-S :11a NOILYOddY AeMUBIH Se3SI2A0 SSEEOT
9 :ON NOLLYOI1ddV 13f014 sapei3dn 1y [eJe3e] dwing JopULID 11D3(0Yd aLm1y ‘0L
LNIJINAVd 304 31VIIdILANAD ANV NOLLVIITddV

46



€40 ¢

39vd

sape3dn 1y [eJa1e] duwing JpulD :19310Yd

0T '€20'7SCS$ %00T__| OT €20'8ES 00'000'9T¢$ 0T'€20%5¢$ [TTHel €Ts- TEL1'L9TS [¢0'8T68LS £€'S90'9VES |e30L
00°0007Z$ %00T | 00°000'72ZS 0z__| 0003 0 [00°000'vS 00°000%2$ 00'000'7¢$ | 00002 TS yoe3 0z uoljelo}say [epads/ianed 8-V
00'008'95$ %00T | 00°000'9% ST | 00008'05$ £Z1__|00°008°95% 00°00895$ 00'008'955 | 00'00%$ yoe3 Tl U01JRI0}S3Y [ABID 1O POS LY
00'000'9$ %00T | 00°000'95 S 00'03 0 |00°000'9% 00'000'9% 0000095 | 00'002'T$ yoe3 S UOIeI0}S3Y Jeydsy 9V
00'008'STS %00T | 00°000°CS 0T | 00008°€T$ 69 |00°008'STS _|00°009°CTS$- 00007823 00'00v'87$__| 000025 yoe3 Tl 18|0D 21240U0D 3 XOg DA JO UORE|[EISU] SV
00'008'22T$ %00T__| 0003 00'008'22T$ Tyl |00008°ZTS 00'008'22T$ 00'008'2ZT$ | 00'0065 yoe3 vl s3Iy 3387 BUnsix3 soe|day 1 anoWay [
oT'€TS %00T | OT'€3 T 0005 0 |oT'€zs 1TSS TELYSS 70'8T6'8LS- €€'S9V'6LS  |29'655 yoe3 223 SN €V
|ela3eT |93)S SSo|ule)s Juawaindodd g aseyadind
00'000TTS %00T__| 0003 %0 | 00°000'TTS %00T__|00°000'TTS 00'000'TTS 00'000TTS [00°0007TTS S1 T 2OUBINSU| 73 SpUOY [
00'009°ZT$ %00T | 0003 %0 | 00'009CTS %00T_|00°009°2TS 00009°CT$ 000097 [00°009°2TS S1 T UoNeZI[IGOIN T-Y
SUOI}PUO) |eI3UID)
INNOWY | "NVND | INNOWY | ‘NvND AINNOWY | "NVND LAV pasinay | LAV 00 | Ly pasinay | LAV 0D "LIAV V101 | 1500 LINN | _1inn_ | ‘NvnD | "ON
31vd OLTVLOL | ILYNILST SIHL SILVINILSI SNOINFYd | ZHOD 194 108.13U0) THOD 190 198300 | LOVYLINOD N3LI 40 NOLLdI¥OS3a ] NILI
Sz-Ue(-TE ONION3 ANV QLMY 24INMO
Sz-Uer-T SNINNID38 dOI¥3d ¥0d
B "ON ILVINILSI ININAV

47





